

CLARE 59 MAIN NORTH ROAD, CLARE, SA, 5453 PO BOX 105, CLARE, SA, 5453 P: (08) 8842 1808

ADMIN@HORIZON.SA.EDU.AU WWW.HORIZON.SA.EDU.AU

# 2026 School Fee Schedule and Information for Clare Campus

<u>Our Mission:</u> "Horizon Christian School's mission is to journey faithfully with God and inspire a love of learning as we nurture partnerships in the wider communities of our schools to bring the light, hope and truth of Jesus to all".

At Horizon Christian School we understand that the education of your child is one of the most important decisions you will ever make. We seek to provide our students with a quality Christ-centred education that is affordable to all. Keeping our fees low and all inclusive makes our school more accessible, enhances inclusivity and simplifies billing processes making all your child's educational costs completely transparent from the beginning.

### Fee Structure

student.

Your Child's all-inclusive school fee consists of a Tuition Fee and a Resource Levy. The Resource Levy contributes towards the cost of other expenses such as compulsory year level camps, excursions, Year 7-9 and 10-12 Laptop program, book pack, School ID cards, school representation activities (eg: SACSA), Fast Week activities and any other classroom expenses. The yearly Resource Levy is not subject to any School Card or sibling discount as this is a cost per

- \*Other charges specific to an individual senior school subject selection may still apply, for example outdoor education camps, scientific calculators or Mission Trip.
- \*Costs specific to senior schooling, such as senior jumper and graduation dinner will be charged accordingly.
- Bus fees are a separate charge as this does not apply to all students.

#### Payment of Fees

School fees will be billed to you at the beginning of Term 1 each year and are payable in full unless a payment plan commitment has been made.

All families should be signed up to Edstart to make their fee payments.

All payment plan commitments MUST be made before week 2 of Term 1.

Early settlement discount will be applied as follows

- 4% off full term payment if paid within 14 days of the start of term.
- 6% off full year fee if paid within 14 days of Invoice date.

### **School Card Discount**

School Card concessions are available. You will need to apply at the beginning of each year to the Department of Education School Card Scheme to receive a School Card discount. This can be done online at

https://www.sa.gov.au/topics/education-and-learning/financial-help-scholarships-and-grants/school-card-scheme or you may request a form from the school which would need to be filled out and returned to the school. School fees will be billed at the full rate until notification of eligibility has been granted by the School Card office.

We encourage families who believe they could qualify for School Card to complete the appropriate application forms as soon as they are available which is usually late January.

## **2026 Fees**

2026 FULL Tuition Fee					
	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	
Year Level	Child	Child	Child	Child	
F-3	1700	1273	849		
Primary 4-6	1867	1400	700		
Middle 7-9	2053	1540	770		
Senior 10-12	2160	1620	810		

2026 School card Tuition Fee					
	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	
Year Level	Child	Child	Child	Child	
F-3	850	637	425		
Primary 4-6	933	700	350		
Middle 7-9	1027	770	385		
Senior 10-12	1080	810	405		

2026 Bus Levy		
1st Child	\$390	
2nd Child	\$260	
3rd Child	\$130	
4th Child		

2026 Resource Levy		
Year Level	Per child	
F-3	\$103	
Primary 4-6	\$258	
Middle 7-9	\$515	
Senior 10-12	\$515	

2026 Resource Levy			
Year Level	Per child		
F-3	\$103		
Primary 4-6	\$258		
Middle 7-9	\$515		
Senior 10-12	\$515		

\*Fees, Charges and Discounts are subject to change from time to time. At the discretion of the Principal, additional discounts or alternative payment plans may be made